
EFFECTIVE 1/1/26 

Town of Fountain Hills 
Community Services Department 

 

Community Center 
Fee Schedule 

 

RENTAL FEES 
 

 
Per Hour 

(four hour minimum unless indicated) 
Facility Resident/Non-Profit Non-Resident/Commercial 
Any Meeting Room1 $25.00 $50.00   

 
Ballroom Weekday (Monday-Thursday) Rates:   
One Ballroom5 (30 - 90 people) $50.00 $100.00 
Two Ballrooms5 (91 - 160 people) $100.00 $200.00 
Three Ballrooms2,5 (161 - 250 people) $150.00 $300.00 
Grand Ballroom5  (251 - 400 people) $200.00 $400.00 
Lobby  $50.00 $100.00   

 
Ballroom Weekend (Friday & Saturday) Rates: 
(no rentals on Sundays)  

 
 

One Ballroom5 (30 - 90 people) $75.00 $150.00 
Two Ballrooms5 (91 - 160 people) $150.00 $300.00 
Three Ballrooms 2,5 (161 - 250 people) $225.00 $450.00 
Grand Ballroom5  (251 - 400 people) $300.00 $600.00 
Lobby  $75.00 $150.00 
 

 
 

Non-vetted Caterer  (Per rental) $100.00 $100.00 
Non-vetted Bartender  (Per rental) $100.00 $100.00 
Damage Deposit (Refundable) $100.00 per Ballroom $100.00 per Ballroom   

 
Centennial Circle    (Half Day Flat Fee) $800.00 $1,350.00 
Centennial Circle     (Full Day Flat Fee) $1,500.00 $2,350.00 
   

 
1. Two (2) hour minimum 
2. Ballroom 3 not available as a standalone rental 
3. Half day is considered a 6 hour rental 
4. 2 ballroom minimum rental on Friday and Saturdays (wknd) 
5. Ballroom capacity varies depending on selected room layout  
 
Town Sponsored Or Affiliated Events Are Exempt From Fees 
 
• Activities and programs sponsored by the Town of Fountain Hills. 
• Co-Sponsored events conducted in cooperation with outside individuals, organizations or agencies and 

approved by the Town. 
• Meetings conducted by the Town Council or any appointed Town Board or Commission. 
 
Resident:  A person whose residence is in Fountain Hills, Arizona and/or a Town licensed business located within the 
limits of the Town of Fountain Hills.  To qualify for the resident rental rate, the user must meet the above criteria, 
and the event must not be a profit-making event as determined by the Director or designee.  A resident may not 
book the facilities on behalf of a non-resident as a way of avoiding non-resident rates.  
 
Local (Fountain Hills) non profits receive a 50% discount off the residential/non-profit rate and a discount flat rate 
of $30.00 per meeting for AV equipment if needed. No discounts on dance floor or staging.   
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COMMUNITY CENTER EXTRA SERVICE FEES 
 

Item Resident/Non-Profit Non-Resident/Commercial 

Video Projector - Note Vision 3,000 Lumens $55.00  $55.00  
Flat Screen TV $55.00  $55.00  
Small Screen  $55.00  $55.00  
Large Screen (8' x 10') $55.00 $55.00  
Ping Pong Table $55.00  $55.00  
   
Sound Reinforcement   
Microphones – Wireless $25.00 $25.00 
Speaker Table (Includes Mixing Board) $25.00  $25.00  
Conference Phone $55.00  $55.00  
Portable Sound System 
(Includes Mixing Board and/or Portable Speaker) $85.00  $85.00  
   
Electricity (per booth) N/A N/A 

   
Other   
Portable White Board $5.00 $5.00 
Walker Display Board $5.00 $5.00 
Art Commission  $35.00 per transaction $35.00 per transaction 
Notary  $2.00 per request $2.00 per request 
Photocopies 8 ½ x 11 $0.65 per page $0.65 per page 
Photocopies 8 ½ x 14 $0.70 per page $0.70 per page 
Photocopies 11 x 17  $0.75 per page $0.75 per page 
   
 Miscellaneous   
Dance Floor - per 4' x 4' parquet square (16’x16”) $225.00 $225.00 
Dance Floor - per 4' x 4' parquet square (20’x20’) $280.00 $280.00 
Dance Floor - per 4' x 4' parquet square (24’x24’) $325.00 $325.00 
Staging 6' x 8" section (1 piece) $25.00 per piece $25.00 per piece 
Coffee Service  $30.00 per request $30.00 per request 
Portable Bar $50.00  $50.00  
Labor Charges (min of 2 staff per hour) $55.00 per hour per staff $55.00 per hour per staff 
MCSO Charges – Minimum of 4 hours Actual Cost Pre-paid/no refunds 
Piano Tuning Actual Cost Pre-paid/no refunds 
   

All Rentals Are Subject To Applicable Arizona Sales Taxes 
 

**All fees are charged per rental** 
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